Maine law.
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SUBJECT INDEX

to the Laws of the Second Regular Session of the 131st Legislature

CHAPTER

ABANDONED & DISCONTINUED ROADS COMM
POWERS & DUTIES
MEETINGS, EASEMENTS, RIGHTS OF WAY
ABUSE & NEGLECT
SEE ALSO CHILD ABUSE
SEE ALSO DOMESTIC ABUSE
CHILDREN
REPORTS TO MILITARY PROGRAMS
ACTIONS
AUTHORITY TO SUE STATE
IRELAND FARMS INC ... RESOLVE 184
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION LAWSUITS
UNIFORM LAW ..o PUBLIC 626
ADDRESSES
SEE GOVERNOR (MILLS)
SEE SUPREME JUDICIAL COURT — CHIEF JUSTICE (STANFILL)
ADMINISTRATIVE & FINANCIAL SERV DEPT
AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS
PROJECT COMPLETION FUNDING (PART D) ....PUBLIC 643
CORPORATIONS
TAX DATA REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE.....
CYBERSECURITY
NATIONAL SECURITY RISK LIST
FORMS
3RD OPTION FOR GENDER
INFORMATION SERVICES PROGRAM

......... PUBLIC 642

................... PUBLIC 518

PUBLIC 627

PUBLIC 681

RESOLVE 163

FUNDING (PART MMM) ..o PUBLIC 643
POLICY MAKING & SERVICES ACCESS
DATA GOVERNANCE PROGRAM .......ccccocvenee. PUBLIC 581

PROPERTY TAX STABILIZATION
MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT .......ccoeiviiiiinne PUBLIC 520
STATE PERSONNEL
RECRUITMENT & RETENTION (PART PPP)
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
SOCIAL EQUITY PROGRAM.......ccccviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 683
ADOPTION
SUBSIDIES
ANNUAL REDETERMINATION.......ccviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 567
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
AGRICULTURAL FAIRS
GAMES OF CHANCE
OPERATION ... PUBLIC 578
PROMOTION FUND
ESTABLISHED (PART L)
AGRICULTURAL LANDS
FARMLAND
ACCESS & PROTECTION FUND (PART M)

........... PUBLIC 643

......................................... PUBLIC 643

......... PUBLIC 643

1935

CHAPTER
AGRICULTURE, CONS & FORESTRY DEPT
SEE ALSO PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
AUGUSTA CONY ROAD FACILITY
UPGRADE FUNDING (PART I,J) ....PUBLIC 643

COMMERCIAL DAIRY FARMS
SUPPORT TASK FORCE
HIGH-IMPACT TRANSMISSION LINES
LAND PROTECTION CRITERIA........ccovvviiiiinnns PUBLIC 644
PESTICIDE USE RESTRICTIONS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
PROGRAM ADMINISTRATION

RESOLVE 146

RESOLVE 153

AG & LICENSING DATABASES (PART JJJ) ......... PUBLIC 643
RECREATIONAL TRAILS
MAINE TRAILS PROGRAM BOND ISSUE.............. PUBLIC 652

REUSABLE FOOD CONTAINERS
CONSUMERS & BUSINESSES........ccccoviviiieiennes PUBLIC 528
SALMONELLA ENTERITIDIS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY COORDINATION
STORM DAMAGE REPAIR
REIMBURSEMENT & APPROPS (PART IIl,NNN) ...PUBLIC 643
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL
AIR QUALITY MONITORING
HEALTH WARNINGS
AIRBOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT
ALCOHOLIC BEV & LOTTERY OP BUREAU
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES
LICENSING STUDY .....ociiiiiiiiiriiiiiiiiiecicccene PUBLIC 550
ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
AGENCY LIQUOR STORES
MUNICIPAL LICENSES.......c.coviiiiiiiiiieieiennes PUBLIC 550
LICENSES & CERTIFICATES OF APPROVAL

RESOLVE 160

RESOLVE 156

....PUBLIC 496

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE REQS ........cccovvvnunnne PUBLIC 633
SPIRITS
PRICING REGULATION........ccuiiiiiiiiiciciccce PUBLIC 632
WINE
DIRECT SHIPMENT REPORTING, PROVIDERS .....PUBLIC 604
ALL-TERRAIN VEHICLES
RECREATIONAL MANAGEMENT FUND
FUNDING FROM GASOLINE TAX ....PUBLIC 668
ANDROSCOGGIN COUNTY
COURT FACILITIES
FUNDING......coiiiiiicccccc PUBLIC 684
ANSON & MADISON WATER DISTRICT
DEBT LIMIT
ESTABLISHED ..ot P &S 21
APPRENTICESHIP
PROGRAMS
SOCIAL EQUITY PROGRAM .......ccooviiiiiriiiicinns PUBLIC 683



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
APPROPRIATIONS

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE FUND

FY24-25 (PART A) PUBLIC 643
BUDGET BILLS

HIGHWAY FUND SUPPLEMENTAL FY24-25 ..PUBLIC 645

SUPPLEMENTAL FY24-25 ..o PUBLIC 643
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND

LIMIT, FUNDS TRANSFERAL (PART F)...ccccvvvnnne PUBLIC 643
FEDERAL BLOCK GRANT FUND

FY24-25 (PART AFFFF) oo PUBLIC 643
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND

FY24-25 (PART A,B,FFFF) ..o PUBLIC 643

SUPPLEMENTAL FY24-25 (PART A) .coovvvrirnnnne PUBLIC 645
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND ARP

FY24-25 (PART A) ..o PUBLIC 643
FEDERAL EXPENDITURES FUND ARP RECOV

FY24-25 (PART ALDNNN) ... PUBLIC 643
GENERAL FUND

BIENNIAL BASE YEAR (PART F)...coooviiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART A,B,D,NNN,DDDD,EEEE) ............ PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART FFFF,GGGG,HHHH.II) ............... PUBLIC 643
GENERAL FUND REVENUE

FY24-25 (PART H) ..oviiiiciciiiincccceeeene PUBLIC 643
GENERAL FUND TRANSFERS

FY24-25 (PART A,D,J.N,O,Q,S,V,CC,EE,GG) ....PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART AAAA,BBBB,CCCC,JJJJ). ..PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART HH,OO,PP,BBB,CCC,EEE).......... PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART HHH,II,NNN,OOOQ) PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART SSS,VVV,YYY) PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART KKKK. MMMM,OOOOQO,PPPP).....PUBLIC 643
HEALTHY MAINE FUND

FY24-25 (PART A) ..o PUBLIC 643
HIGHWAY FUND

SUPPLEMENTAL FY24-25 (PART A) ...cocovviiiiinne PUBLIC 645
HIGHWAY FUND TRANSFERS

FY24-25 (PART OOQOQO)....c.ccocimimrreereieiiiereenns PUBLIC 643
INFORMATION SERVICES OFFICE FUND

FY24-25 (PART A) .t PUBLIC 643
MAINE RECOVERY FUND

FY24-25 (PART A) ..o PUBLIC 643
OTHER SPECIAL REV FUND TRANSFERS

FY24-25 (PART AAAA,BBBB,CCCC,JJJJ) .......... PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART D,J.N,0,Q,S,CC,EE,GG.HH)...... PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART Il NNN,OOQO,SSS,VVV,YYY)....... PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART KKKK, MMMM,PPPP).... ..PUBLIC 643

FY24-25 (PART OO,PP,BBB,CCC,EEE ,HHH) ....... PUBLIC 643
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS

FY24-25 (PART A,.B,DNNN).....cocooviiiiiiiine PUBLIC 643

SUPPLEMENTAL FY24-25 (PART A) ..cocoovvviiinnne PUBLIC 645
OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS REVENUE

FY24-25 (PART H) ...oviiiiiiiiiicccccccc PUBLIC 643
PAID FAMILY & MED LEAVE INS FUND

FY24-25 (PART A) .ot PUBLIC 643
REAL PROPERTY LEASE INT SERV FUND

FY24-25 (PART A)oviiiiiiiiiiciiiiiciccce PUBLIC 643
WORKERS COMP MANAGEMENT FUND

FY24-25 (PART A) ..o PUBLIC 643

AQUACULTURE

LEASES

REQS, PROCEDURES, HEARINGS ........cccceevnne PUBLIC 564

AQUACULTURE (Cont.)
MONITORING & RESEARCH FUND
ELIMINATED
AQUACULTURE ADVISORY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED
AROOSTOOK COUNTY
BANCROFT TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
CONNOR TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CRISIS RECEIVING CENTERS (PART EEEE)
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES
OFFICE ESTABLISHED
79 R5 WELS
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
ATHLETICS
FACILITIES
MINOR LEAGUE BASEBALL INVESTMENT
ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT
MASS VIOLENCE CARE FUND
ESTABLISHED (PART N)
MOTOR VEHICLES
RIGHT TO REPAIR WORKING GROUP
WAGE VIOLATIONS
ENFORCEMENT & ACCOUNTABILITY
AUGUSTA
CONY ROAD FACILITY
UPGRADE FUNDING (PART 1,J)
STATE FACILITIES MASTER PLAN
ADOPTION
BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE
BAIL COMMISSIONERS
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE OR BOND

BEANO
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
SEE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
BEVERAGE CONTAINERS
SEE CONTAINERS
BIDDEFORD
LAND CONVEYANCE
FORMER COURTHOUSE PROPERTY
BOARD OF EDUCATION
RULEMAKING
EDUCATION PERSONNEL CREDENTIALING...
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
BOARDS & COMMISSIONS
COMPENSATION & EXPENSES
ESTABLISHED FOR EXCLUDED BOARDS
INACTIVE
REPEALED

BOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT
BOND ISSUES
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT
TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS

1936

CHAPTER

PUBLIC 563

PUBLIC 556

RESOLVE 142

RESOLVE 142

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 558

RESOLVE 142

PUBLIC 667

PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 171

PUBLIC 651

PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 143

PUBLIC 508

RESOLVE 166

RESOLVE 137

RESOLVE 141

PUBLIC 665

PUBLIC 607

PUBLIC 654



CHAPTER
BOND ISSUES (Cont.)
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
COMMUNITY BUILDING RESTORATION.............. PUBLIC 653
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
MAINE TRAILS PROGRAM PUBLIC 652
BONDS
MORTGAGE PURCHASE BONDS
HOUSING AUTHORITY CAP ... PUBLIC 559
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
CEILINGS, CY2024 & 2025.......ovvvveeeeeeeeeveerereereeneenne P&s1s
BOTTLES
SEE CONTAINERS
BRIDGES
2540 IN MECHANIC FALLS
NAMED FOR BILL DUNLOP ... RESOLVE 161
MAIN STREET IN CANAAN
NAMED FOR RICHARD SALSBURY ..........n...... RESOLVE 131
MERRILL ROAD, FREEPORT
NAMED FOR MATTHEW MACMILLAN............. RESOLVE 140
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
CORROSION MITIGATION ...ovoveeeeeeveeeeeeeeeeeeseneeee PUBLIC 657

ROUTE 11 IN LIMERICK
SOKOKIS LAKE VETERANS MEM BRIDGE
ROUTE 11 IN LIMINGTON

,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 176

LIMINGTON VETERANS MEM BRIDGE............. RESOLVE 176
ROUTE 113 IN HIRAM
HIRAM VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE........... RESOLVE 176
BROADBAND

SEE TELECOMMUNICATIONS
BRUNSWICK NAVAL AIR STATION
REDEVELOPMENT
JOB INCREMENT FINANCING PROGRAM
BUDGET BILLS
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
BUDGET STABILIZATION FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
BUILDINGS
BUILDING & ENERGY CODE
CROP CULTIVATING FACILITIES
BUSINESS PRACTICES
ACQUISITIONS
GAS & HEATING OIL ASSETS
MONOPOLIES & PROFITEERING
FINES & PENALTIES
MOTOR VEHICLES
RIGHT TO REPAIR
RIGHT TO REPAIR
VETERANS BENEFITS
COMPENSATION FOR ASSISTANCE
CALENDAR
SEE STATE CALENDAR
CANAAN
MAIN STREET BRIDGE
NAMED FOR RICHARD SALSBURY
CANNABIS
ADULT USE CANNABIS
CULTIVATION, RETAIL, VIOLATIONS ....
TAX REVENUE
CANNABIS BUSINESSES
BUSINESS ADVOCATE

PUBLIC 613

PUBLIC 527

PUBLIC 538

PUBLIC 538

RESOLVE 171

PUBLIC 617

.................. RESOLVE 131

PUBLIC 679
PUBLIC 658

PUBLIC 683

1937

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
CANNABIS (Cont.)
EDIBLE CANNABIS PRODUCTS
LABELING ...PUBLIC 641
HOSPITALITY ESTABLISHMENTS
STUDY TASK FORCE ...PUBLIC 679
LICENSING & REGISTRATION
PROCEDURES ...oooveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseesssssesssssssesseseneeees PUBLIC 679
MARIJUANA OFFENSES
SEALED CRIMINAL RECORDS..........coooerrreerereeneee PUBLIC 639
MEDICAL CANNABIS
RECORDS CONFIDENTIALITY ....PUBLIC 637
REGULATION & ENFORCEMENT ...PUBLIC 679
CANNABIS ADVISORY COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ELIMINATED ...oooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseesseesssssssssssnssssesnnenees PUBLIC 650
CANNABIS POLICY OFFICE
ADULT USE CANNABIS ESTABLISHMENTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......ovveeeveereeeeeeeen PUBLIC 679
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ........oovvvvvereeeee RESOLVE 179
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ......oovvveeeeeeeeeee RESOLVE 180
ADULT USE CANNABIS PROGRAM
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE ......vvvveveeeeeee ...PUBLIC 679

RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
MEDICAL USE OF CANNABIS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
CAPITAL PLANNING COMMISSION
STATE FACILITIES MASTER PLAN
ADOPTION
CAPITOL COMPLEX
MEMORIALS
WABANAKI VETERANS MEMORIAL
CASCO BAY ISLAND TRANSIT DISTRICT
OPERATING COSTS
EXPENDITURES RECOVERY ..o PUBLIC 596
CEMETERY PRESERVATION COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES
REVISED
CHARITIES
BEANO & GAMES OF CHANCE
OPERATION & VIOLATION FINES
CHEMICALS
SEE ALSO HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
CHEMICAL PLASTIC PROCESSING
REGULATION
PER & POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES
LIABILITY
SALES, DEP RULEMAKING & REPORTS
CHILD & FAMILY SERVICES OFFICE
INVESTIGATIONS
LICENSING BOARD RECORDS
CHILD ABUSE
SEE ALSO ABUSE & NEGLECT
CHILD PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS
COUNSEL, DHHS RECORDS DISCLOSURE.......... PUBLIC 638
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES COMMISSION........ PUBLIC 638
CHILD CARE
FACILITIES
EMERGENCY TEMPORARY LICENSES
LOAN & GRANT PROGRAMS
AFFORDABILITY PROG (PART RRR)

RESOLVE 183

RESOLVE 168

RESOLVE 143

PUBLIC 606

PUBLIC 677

PUBLIC 578

PUBLIC 517

....PUBLIC 510
....PUBLIC 630

PUBLIC 637

................ PUBLIC 567

PUBLIC 643



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
CHILD CARE-LOAN & GRANT PROGRAMS (Cont.)

STABILITY GRANT PROG (PART RRR)........cocueee PUBLIC 643
PROGRAMS

FIRST 4 ME EARLY CARE & EDUC PROG. ........... PUBLIC 567
STAFF CHILD CARE

SCHOLARSHIP FUNDING (PART TT) ...ccoovvvvrrnnnne PUBLIC 643
SUBSIDIES

ELIGIBILITY & FUNDING (PART RR,SS).....cccccucuee. PUBLIC 643

CHILDREN

ABUSE & NEGLECT

REPORTS TO MILITARY PROGRAMS ................... PUBLIC 518
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES

ASSERTIVE CONTINUING CARE (PART SSSS) .....PUBLIC 643

DHHS PLANNING.......cooviiiiiiiiicnicccccie RESOLVE 158

RESIDENT TREATMENT FACS (PART NNNN)] ....... PUBLIC 643
CHILD CARE & HEALTH PROGRAMS

FIRST 4 ME EARLY CARE & EDUC PROG............ PUBLIC 567
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM

REGIONAL SUPPORT & COSTS (PART W] .......... PUBLIC 643
CHILD WELFARE SYSTEM

RURAL AREAS (PART RRRR) PUBLIC 643

STATE VEHICLES ..PUBLIC 542
CUSTODY

DETERMINATION IN OTHER STATES PUBLIC 532
DISABLED CHILDREN

INDIVIDUAL FAMILY SERV PLANS (PART W) ...... PUBLIC 643

HOSPITAL EMERGENCY DEPTS

LONG STAYS ..o RESOLVE 134
MAINECARE

CHILDRENS HEALTH INSURANCE PROG............ PUBLIC 597

CUB CARE PROGRAM NAME CHANGE........... PUBLIC 597

YOUTH CAMPS
DHHS RULEMAKING
CITIZEN INITIATIVES
SEE INITIATED LEGISLATION
CIVIL PROCEDURE
DISMISSALS
PUBLIC PARTICIPATION LAWSUITS
CIVIL RIGHTS
SEE HUMAN RIGHTS
CLIMATE CHANGE
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
COAST HERITAGE TRUST
SEARS ISLAND PARCEL
CONSERVATION & ACCESS (PART YYY)
COASTAL AREAS
SEE ALSO SHORELAND
SAND DUNE SYSTEMS
PIERS, WHARVES, DOCKS PERMITS
WETLANDS
PIERS, WHARVES, DOCKS PERMITS
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
SEE LABOR RELATIONS
COLLEGES & UNIVERSITIES
RECIPROCITY AGREEMENTS
PARTICIPATION FEES FUND (PART BB)
COMMEMORATIONS
STATE CALENDAR
ESTABLISHED

......................................... RESOLVE 181

PUBLIC 626

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 531

PUBLIC 531

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 569

1938

CHAPTER
COMMUNITY AFFAIRS OFFICE
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED (PART DD) ...PUBLIC 643
COMPACTS
DENTIST & DENTAL HYGIENIST COMPACT
ADOPTED ..ot PUBLIC 664
PHYSICAL THERAPY LICENSURE
POSITION FUNDING (PART DDD) ......coeveuiiiannne PUBLIC 643
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS LICENSURE
ADOPTED ..ot PUBLIC 670
PRESIDENTIAL ELECTIONS
NATIONAL POPULAR VOTE ......ccocovviiiiiiicnens PUBLIC 628
SOCIAL WORK LICENSURE COMPACT
ADOPTED ..ot PUBLIC 674
COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
MINIMUM WAGE
EDUCATIONAL TECHNICIANS (PART G)............ PUBLIC 643
UNPAID WAGES OR BENEFITS
WAGE RECOVERY FUND (PARTZZ) ......ccceuneene PUBLIC 643
WAGE VIOLATIONS
ENFORCEMENT & ACCOUNTABILITY ..........c...... PUBLIC 651
COMPUTERS
CYBERSECURITY
NATIONAL SECURITY RISK LIST ...PUBLIC 681

CONNECTIVITY AUTHORITY
BROADBAND ACCESS
MULTIPLE DWELLING UNITS
CONSERVATION
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE TRUST FUND

RESOLVE 155

FUNDING UNITS (PART M)...cocuiiiiininieieiciciinne PUBLIC 643
LAND MANAGEMENT & RECREATION
FUNDS (PART M) .o PUBLIC 643

CONSTITUTION OF MAINE
RECODIFICATION BY CHIEF JUSTICE
APPROVAL......ociiiiiiiiiiiiiciicce
AUTHORIZED
CONSTITUTION OF THE UNITED STATES
ELECTION ANTICORRUPTION AMENDMENT
STATE SUPPORT ...ttt
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS
SEE LEGISLATURE
CONSTRUCTION
BUILDING & ENERGY CODE
CROP CULTIVATING FACILITIES
CONSUMER CREDIT
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
NATIONAL AMENDMENTS
CONTAINERS
BEVERAGE CONTAINER DEPOSITS
UNCLAIMED DEPOSIT DISBURSEMENT
REUSABLE CONTAINERS
CONSUMERS & BUSINESSES........ccccovvviiiiiiiiennes
CONTRACTS
STATE CONTRACTS
FOREIGN ADVERSARY BUSINESSES
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
SEE DRUGS
CORPORATIONS
INCOME TAX
PASS-THROUGH ENTITIES

RESOLVE 175
RESOLVE 127

PUBLIC 527

....PUBLIC 669

............... PUBLIC 529

PUBLIC 528

PUBLIC 681

RESOLVE 170



CHAPTER
CORPORATIONS (Cont.)
INCOME TAX RETURNS
TAX DATA REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE..... PUBLIC 627
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
MEDICAL CARE
GUIDELINES & COMM CONFINEMENT ............ PUBLIC 659
CORRECTIONS DEPT
CONFIDENTIAL RECORDS
PRISON & JAIL PERSONNEL, DISCLOSURE ........PUBLIC 415
CORRECTIONAL INSTITUTIONS
MEDICAL CARE & COMM CONFINEMENT ......PUBLIC 659
COUNTY JAILS
OPERATION FUNDING (PART CCCC)....vvoeeeeee PUBLIC 643
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
PLACEMENT OF CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS......... PUBLIC 600
OFFENDER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM
FUNDING (PART O.P) oo PUBLIC 643
COUNTIES
LABOR RELATIONS
AGREEMENTS FUNDED (PART PPP) ....ovvvvvveeeeeen PUBLIC 643
COURTS
CLERK & MARSHAL SERVICES
FUNDING (PART XX) srererreeeresseesessseessesssseseeesesseeen PUBLIC 643
DRUG TREATMENT COURTS
PROGRAMS IN RURAL AREAS ..., PUBLIC 522
FACILITIES
ANDROSCOGGIN, HANCOCK, SOMERSET .....PUBLIC 684

FORMER COURTHOUSE PROPERTY
BIDDEFORD, SANFORD, YORK
FORMS
3RD OPTION FOR GENDER
TRIBAL COURTS
CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
CREDIT UNIONS
STATE-CHARTERED
ADMINISTRATION, MEMBERS & LOANS.............
CRIMES & OFFENSES
SEE ALSO DRUG OFFENSES
SEE ALSO OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
SEE ALSO SEX OFFENSES
SEE ALSO VICTIMS OF CRIME
FIREARMS
PROHIBITED POSSESSION VIOLATIONS..............
SALES & TRANSFER RESTRICTIONS
STALKING, HARASSMENT, TERRORIZING
TELEPHONES
CRIMINAL CODE
REVISIONS
TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS
CRIMINAL JUSTICE ACADEMY
POWERS & DUTIES
PROBATION & PAROLE OFFICER TRAINING
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE
BLOOD TESTS
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION
INTELLIGENCE & INVESTIGATION
PROCEDURES
PUBLIC DEFENDER SERVICES
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES COMMISSION

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 166

............................. RESOLVE 163

PUBLIC 647

PUBLIC 539

PUBLIC 491
PUBLIC 675

PUBLIC 519

PUBLIC 557

PUBLIC 525

PUBLIC 498

PUBLIC 557

PUBLIC 558

1939

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
CRIMINAL RECORDS
DISSEMINATION & USE
NAME CHANGES ....PUBLIC 560
SEALED RECORDS
18-28 YEARS OF AGE......... .PUBLIC 666
MARIJUANA CONVICTIONS ....PUBLIC 639

CRISIS SERVICES
SEE MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITALS
SEE HOSPITALS
CYBERSECURITY
SEE COMPUTERS
DAIRY INDUSTRY
COMMERCIAL DAIRY FARMS
SUPPORT TASK FORCE
MILK PRODUCERS
PRODUCTION COST PAYMENTS (PART HHH) ...PUBLIC 643
DAMAGES
AUTHORITY TO SUE STATE
IRELAND FARMS INC

RESOLVE 146

....................................... RESOLVE 184

DAMS
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT

REPAIR FUNDING (PART TTT) ..o PUBLIC 643
DEAF & HARD-OF-HEARING PERSONS
ACTIVE SHOOTER SITUATIONS
NOTIFICATIONS (PART IIlI).... ....PUBLIC 643
DEATH
DEAD BODIES
BURIAL-TRANSIT PERMITS......c.covviiiiiiiiiiiicie PUBLIC 677
HUMAN REMAINS
ORGANIC REDUCTION FACILITIES..........ccoevuee PUBLIC 676
DEBT COLLECTION
MEDICAL DEBT
COLLECTION & INTEREST ..o PUBLIC 663

DELANO, MERWIN A.
ROUTE 127 IN ARROWSIC
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 132

DENTAL PERSONNEL
DENTISTS & DENTAL HYGIENISTS

INTERSTATE COMPACT ... PUBLIC 664
DENTAL PRACTICE BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES
LETTERS OF GUIDANCE........cccooiiiiiiiiiiciciccce PUBLIC 515

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED PERSONS
INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM
RULE REVIEW ...t RESOLVE 133
DEXTER
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
EDUCATION DEPT GRANT (PART AA)
DIABETES
INSULIN PRODUCTION
MANUFACTURER COSTS & REGISTRATION
DISASTERS
DISASTER RECOVERY FUND
REGULATION & DISTRIBUTION (PART Q)
DISEASE CONTROL & PREVENTION CENTER
VIOLENCE PREVENTION OFFICE
ESTABLISHED (PART FFFF) ..o PUBLIC 643

............... PUBLIC 643

....... PUBLIC 610

AAAAAAAAAAAA PUBLIC 643



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
DOGS
LAW ENFORCEMENT & SEARCH & RESCUE
EMERGENCY MEDICAL TREATMENT
DOMESTIC ABUSE
SEE ALSO ABUSE & NEGLECT
TELEPHONES
DISREGARD OF RISK
DOMESTIC RELATIONS
CHILD CUSTODY
DETERMINATION IN OTHER STATES
DOVER-FOXCROFT
FISHWAYS
PISCATAQUIS RIVER
DRIVER EDUCATION
ACCESS & COSTS

PUBLIC 587

PUBLIC 519

PUBLIC 532

......................................... RESOLVE 148

STUDY s PUBLIC 595
SCHOOLS
INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS ..o PUBLIC 634
DRIVERS LICENSES
COMMERCIAL
RECORDS REQUIREMENTS.......ccviiiiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 634
ISSUANCE
IDENTIFICATION REQUIREMENTS.......ccooviiinnne PUBLIC 634
LEARNERS PERMITS
RECORDS REQUIREMENTS........cocovviiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 634
NONDRIVER IDENTIFICATION CARDS
REQUIREMENTS .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccc PUBLIC 634
SCHOOL BUS DRIVERS
ENDORSEMENT.....c.cciviiiiiiiiiiiccccne PUBLIC 634
DRUG OFFENSES
BLOOD TESTS
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION .......cccccvcvvnnnne PUBLIC 498
DRUG TREATMENT COURTS
PROGRAMS IN RURAL AREAS ........ccceviirinne PUBLIC 522
DRUGS
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCES
MONITORING PROGRAM, SCHEDULE V........... PUBLIC 544

MEDICATION MANAGEMENT
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, STUDY
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

.......................... RESOLVE 157

FED QUALIFIED HEALTH CTRS (PART QQ) ......... PUBLIC 643

GENERIC DRUGS & BIOSIMILARS..................... RESOLVE 177

PAIN MEDICATION, HEALTH INS ACCESS ......... PUBLIC 661

SAFE STORAGE FUNDING (PART EEE) ............... PUBLIC 643
UNUSED DRUG DISPOSAL

STEWARDSHIP PROGRAM ... PUBLIC 504

DRUNK DRIVING
SEE OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
DUNLOP, BILL
MEMORIALS
BRIDGE IN MECHANIC FALLS.........cccocviiine RESOLVE 161
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT
PROGRAM STUDY ...cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicceie RESOLVE 151
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ........ccooviiiiiiiiiins PUBLIC 631
POWERS & DUTIES
EVALUATIONS & PROGRESS REPORTS .............. PUBLIC 599

SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY COORDINATION .....cccoeviviiiiiiinnnne RESOLVE 156

1940

CHAPTER
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT (Cont.)

STORM DAMAGE RECOVERY

RECOV & RESILIENCE FUND (PART UUUU)......... PUBLIC 643
TAX INCREMENT FINANCING PROGS

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ....PUBLIC 631
TECHNOLOGICAL INNOVATIONS

BOND ISSUE ..ot PUBLIC 654

VISUAL MEDIA PRODUCTION
INCENTIVES REVIEW
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

RESOLVE 149

SOCIAL EQUITY PROGRAM.......cccuriiiiiiiinnns PUBLIC 683
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

DIRIGO BUSINESS INCENTIVES PROGRAM

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS .......ccovviiiiiiiinie PUBLIC 631
MAINE-ISLAND OF IRELAND TRADE COMM

ESTABLISHED ...ooviiiiiiiiiiiccccccccce PUBLIC 616
MODERNIZING INDUSTRIAL FACILITIES

LINCOLN MILL FACILITIES DISTRICT .....oevrvririinnne P&S23

NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT
TAX CREDITS
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY COORDINATION
SPORTS TEAMS
INVESTMENT, INCOME TAX CREDIT
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT
OFFICE OF NEW AMERICANS (PART FF) ....
SOCIAL EQUITY PROGRAM
EDGECOMB
WISCASSET WATER DISTRICT

RESOLVE 151

....PUBLIC 631

RESOLVE 156

...PUBLIC 667

....PUBLIC 643
...PUBLIC 683

SERVICE TERRITORY ..o P&S22
EDUCATION DEPT

APPOINTED & CONTRACTED STAFF

IMMUNITY (PART Z)...ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicccccens PUBLIC 643
CHILD DEVELOPMENT SERVICES SYSTEM

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS (PART W) .............. PUBLIC 643
EDUCATION STABILIZATION FUND

TRANSFERS (PART JJJJ) oo PUBLIC 643
EDUCATIONAL TECHNICIANS

MINIMUM WAGE (PART G) ..o PUBLIC 643
EDUCATOR INTERCHANGE PROGRAM

PERIOD OF ASSIGNMENT (PART U).....cccccuvurunene PUBLIC 643

ENERGY CONSERVATION
SCHOOL CLEAN ENERGY, EFFICIENCY
FACILITIES & REVOLVING RENOVATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
FACILITIES, SAFETY & TRANSPORT PROG

RESOLVE 150

RESOLVE 144

NOW SCHOOL FACILITIES PROG (PART X) ....... PUBLIC 643
HIGHER EDUCATION ADMIN FUND
ESTABLISHED (PART BB)...ocveviiiiiiiiiiicicicccce PUBLIC 643

LEARNING RESULTS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
SOCIAL STUDIES STANDARDS
MAINECARE

RESOLVE 167
RESOLVE 167

BILLING SYSTEM (PART W) ..ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciciciiene PUBLIC 643
PRIVATE PRESCHOOLS

TUITION FUNDING (PART CC) ..o PUBLIC 643
PUBLIC EMPLOYEES RETIREMENT SYSTEM

INFORMATION DISSEMINATION (PART W) ........ PUBLIC 643



CHAPTER
EDUCATION DEPT (Cont.)
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
GUILFORD & 3 TOWNS (PART AA) PUBLIC 643

SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA

COMPONENTS STUDY ..RESOLVE 164

TOTAL COST & STATE SHARE (PART C).............. PUBLIC 643
SPECIAL EDUCATION

CHILD FIND ACTIVITIES (PART W) ..c.ooviiiiiiinne PUBLIC 643

PART C ELIGIBILITY WORK GRP (PART W) ......... PUBLIC 643

PATHWAYS PILOT PROJECT (PART W)............... PUBLIC 643

UNIFIED SPECIAL EDUCATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
EDUCATION POLICY RESEARCH INSTITUTE
SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA
COMPONENTS STUDY
EFFICIENCY MAINE TRUST
BENEFICIAL ELECTRIFICATION

RESOLVE 173

RESOLVE 164

PLAN DEVELOPMENT & REPORT........ccccvevvnnnne PUBLIC 553
ELECTRIC VEHICLES
INCENTIVE PROGRAM ......coovviiiiiiiiciiicis PUBLIC 535

ENERGY CONSERVATION
SCHOOL CLEAN ENERGY, EFFICIENCY
ENERGY PROGRAMS
ZERO-EMISSION VEHICLES
ELDERLY
PROPERTY TAX STABILIZATION

RESOLVE 150

PUBLIC 535

MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT ........ccccoviiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 520
PROPERTY TAXES
MUNICIPAL DEFERRAL PROGRAM ........cccoueuinee PUBLIC 547
ELECTIONS
CAMPAIGN FINANCE
FOREIGN GOVERNMENTS .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiciie IB 2
PRESIDENTIAL
NATIONAL POPULAR VOTE COMPACT ............ PUBLIC 628
ELECTRIC UTILITIES
ARREARAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS
LOW-INCOME RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMERS ......... PUBLIC 534
CONSUMER-OWNED
OPERATING EXPENSES & RATES.......cccovveiriennne PUBLIC 596
CONTRACT RENEWALS
CONSUMER CONSENT .....cociiiiiiiiiicieiciine PUBLIC 636
REVENUE BONDS
VOTER APPROVAL ..ot IB1
ELECTRICIANS
JOURNEYMAN-IN-TRAINING
CAREER & TECH ED PROGRAMS........ccccvvvnnene PUBLIC 551
ELECTRICITY
BENEFICIAL ELECTRIFICATION
PLAN DEVELOPMENT & REPORT........ccccocvvennne PUBLIC 553
ELECTRICAL GRID
GRID-ENHANCING TECHNOLOGY REVIEW .....PUBLIC 553
ENERGY STORAGE
DISTRIBUTED PROGRAM .....ccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiicne PUBLIC 533
HIGH-IMPACT TRANSMISSION LINES
REGULATION & EMINENT DOMAIN ........cccccvnee PUBLIC 644
ELEVATORS
CONSTRUCTION & RENOVATION
PLANS, INSPECTIONS, FEES (PARTE) ......cccccc... PUBLIC 643

SUBJECT INDEX

EMERGENCIES
SEE ALSO DISASTERS
ACTIVE SHOOTER SITUATIONS
NOTIFICATIONS TO PUBLIC (PART Illl)
LEWISTON SHOOTING RESPONSE
FIRST RESPONDER FUNDING (PART VVV)
PROFESSIONAL & FIN REG DEPT
POWERS & DUTIES
EMERGENCY MEDICAL PERSONNEL
POWERS & DUTIES
EMERGENCY VETERINARY TREATMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES
AMBULANCE SERVICES
REIMBURSEMENT
COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE SERVICES
REIMBURSEMENT
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
VACANT & EXPIRED SEATS
EMERGENCY SERVICES COMM BUREAU
E-9-1-1 SYSTEM
ANSWER PTS & DISPATCH CTRS
STAFFING
FUNDING....
EMINENT DOMAIN
TRANSMISSION & GENERATION LINES
HIGH-IMPACT LINES
EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE
FUNDING & ADMIN (PART YY,Z7Z)
WAGE VIOLATIONS
ENFORCEMENT & ACCOUNTABILITY
ENERGY CONSERVATION
HYDROGEN
CLEAN HYDROGEN PILOT PROGRAM
NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG
TRANSMISSION LINES
RENEWABLE ENERGY GENERATION
PUBLIC SCHOOLS
SOLAR ENERGY
DISTRIBUTED SOLAR & ENERGY PROG
PERSONAL EQUIPMENT TAXES
WIND ENERGY
DOL INDUSTRY COMPENSATION
SEARS ISLAND (PART YYY)
ENERGY OFFICE
ENERGY CONSERVATION
SCHOOL CLEAN ENERGY, EFFICIENCY
ENERGY STORAGE
DISTRIBUTED PROGRAM
HYDROGEN
CLEAN HYDROGEN PILOT PROGRAM
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
CLIMATE CHANGE
GRANTS & TECH ASSISTANCE (PART EE)
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS
WATERCRAFT STICKER FEES
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD
NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG
TRANSMISSION LINES

1941

CHAPTER

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 625

PUBLIC 587

PUBLIC 591

PUBLIC 591

RESOLVE 154

PUBLIC 609

PUBLIC 609

PUBLIC 644

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 651

PUBLIC 554

PUBLIC 660

RESOLVE 150

PUBLIC 533
PUBLIC 682

PUBLIC 533
PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 150

PUBLIC 533

PUBLIC 554

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 612

PUBLIC 660



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION BOARD (Cont.)
POWERS & DUTIES
LICENSE & PERMIT PROCEDURES PUBLIC 512
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
AIR QUALITY MONITORING
HEALTH WARNINGS .......ccoviiiiiiiiiiiciice PUBLIC 496
COASTAL SAND DUNES
PROTECTION & FUNDING (PART YYY)............... PUBLIC 643
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccccuvurnnene RESOLVE 130
SAND DUNES & WETLANDS PROTECTION.......... PUBLIC 531
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
LIABILITY, COSTS & PLANNING..........cccovvvinirnnne PUBLIC 510
HYDROGEN
CLEAN HYDROGEN PILOT PROGRAM.............. PUBLIC 554
METALLIC MINERAL EXPLORATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccoeuvvrnrnene RESOLVE 169
MOTOR VEHICLE EMISSIONS
NEW VEHICLES, RULEMAKING & REPORTS ....... PUBLIC 624
NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION
EMERGENCY PERMIT EXEMPTIONS..........cccceeuee PUBLIC 531
EROSION CONTROL .... PUBLIC 505
STOP-WORK ORDERS ..PUBLIC 623
NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG
TRANSMISSION LINES PUBLIC 660
ORDERS
HIGH-IMPACT TRANSMISSION LINES PUBLIC 644
PACKAGING WASTE
RECYCLING LABELING ......cccvviiiiiiiiiiicicine PUBLIC 589
PER & POLYFLUOROALKYL SUBSTANCES
SALES, RULEMAKING & REPORTS........ccocvvviinene PUBLIC 630
PERMITS
SHORELAND ZONING ISSUES ......cccoviiiiinnns PUBLIC 497
PERMITS & LICENSES
APPLICATION NONACCEPTANCE ........ccceueneee PUBLIC 509
SEARS ISLAND
OFFSHORE WIND TERMINAL (PART YYY) ........... PUBLIC 643
SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY COORDINATION ......ccccvviiiiiieinnne RESOLVE 156
TOXICS IN PACKAGING
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccocuvurunnne RESOLVE 147
EVICTION
SEE FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER
EVIDENCE
ELECTRONIC DEVICE INFORMATION
PROCEDURES & USE .... PUBLIC 499
EXCISE TAXES
MOTOR VEHICLES
SERVICE MEMBER EXEMPTION.........ccccoovviinnnne PUBLIC 565
EXTRADITION
RESTRICTIONS
HEALTH CARE PROTECTIONS .......cccviviiiienne PUBLIC 648
FAIR COMPETITION W/ PRIVATE ENT COM
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED ...cooiiiiiiiiiciiccce PUBLIC 607

FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE

SEE EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES
FARMLAND

SEE AGRICULTURAL LANDS

1942

CHAPTER
FILM OFFICE
VISUAL MEDIA PRODUCTION
INCENTIVES REVIEW
FINANCE AUTHORITY
MEMBERSHIP
PROXY DESIGNEES .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiciicce PUBLIC 555
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT
PROGRAM STUDY
FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
NATIONAL AMENDMENTS ... PUBLIC 669
FIRE MARSHAL OFFICE
FIRE INVESTIGATORS
CERTIFICATION (PART FFF)
FIREARMS
SEE WEAPONS

RESOLVE 149

RESOLVE 151

................................. PUBLIC 643

FISH
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES
PREVENTION & CONTROL
FISHWAYS
PENOBSCOT & PISCATAQUIS RIVERS

RESOLVE 148

............ RESOLVE 148
FISHING
COMMERCIAL LICENSES
WHOLESALE SEAFOOD & URCHIN BUYER
GREEN CRABS
LICENSE EXEMPTION
MENHADEN
LICENSE APPEALS, MEDICAL WAIVERS
LICENSED VESSELS

........ PUBLIC 563

....PUBLIC 563

....PUBLIC 540
....PUBLIC 562

FLAGS
OFFICIAL STATE FLAG

REPLACED WITH FORMER FLAG PUBLIC 487

FOOD
REUSABLE CONTAINERS
CONSUMERS & BUSINESSES.......cccooviiiiiiiiiinnns
SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE
DENIAL, LOTTERY & GAMBLING WINNINGS
FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER
EVICTION
PREVENTION PILOT PROGRAM (PART KKKK)....PUBLIC 643
FORECLOSURE
SEE PROPERTY TAX
SEE TAX LIENS
FOREST PROTECTION DIVISION
BUDGET TRANSFERS
CAPITAL EXPENDITURES (PART K)
FORESTRY
WOOD PROCESSORS
REPORTING DATA
FORESTRY BUREAU
WOOD PROCESSORS
REPORTING DATA ....cooviiecceiceeeecce PUBLIC 495
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE
COLLECTIVE BARGAINING
AGREEMENTS FUNDED (PART PPP)
FREEPORT
MERRILL ROAD INTERCHANGE
MACMILLAN BRIDGE NAMED
GAMBLING
SEE GAMES OF CHANCE

PUBLIC 528

..... PUBLIC 501

PUBLIC 643

............................................... PUBLIC 495

PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 140



CHAPTER
GAMBLING CONTROL UNIT
BEANO & GAMES OF CHANCE
OPERATION & VIOLATION FINES PUBLIC 578
GAMES OF CHANCE
SEE ALSO HORSE RACING
BEANO & GAMES OF CHANCE
OPERATION & VIOLATION FINES .......cccovviennne PUBLIC 578
GAMBLING FACILITIES
UNIVERSAL EXCLUSION LIST ..o PUBLIC 635
SLOT MACHINES
CERTIFICATION & FACILITY MONITORING........ PUBLIC 549
SMALL DISTRIBUTER FEES .....ccovviiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 655
SPORTS WAGERING
LICENSING TERMS & FEES .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 577
GASOLINE TAXES
REVENUE DISTRIBUTION
SNOWMOBILE & ATV FUNDS.......ccccovviviiiiinns PUBLIC 668
GENERAL ASSISTANCE
LEVELS OF ASSISTANCE
RESTRICTIONS (PART 1) .o PUBLIC 643
MUNICIPAL PAYMENTS
FUNDED (PART OO) PUBLIC 643
PROGRAMS
ADMINISTRATION & TRAINING PUBLIC 575
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENTS PUBLIC 622

GENERAL SERVICES BUREAU
AUGUSTA STATE FACILITY MASTER PLAN
PN Yo (1) N TR RESOLVE 143
PROCUREMENT OF GOODS & SERVICES
INFORMAL BID PROCESS
PURCHASES BUREAU
NOW PROCUREMENT SERVICES OFFICE
GOVERNMENTAL FACILITIES AUTHORITY
SECURITIES ISSUANCE
COURT FACILITY FUNDING
GOVERNOR
INAUGURATION & TRANSMISSION TEAMS
COMMITTEES & FUNDING
SALARY
INCREASED
GOVERNOR (MILLS)
ADDRESSES
STATE OF THE STATE
GOVERNORS ENERGY OFFICE
SEE ENERGY OFFICE
GUILFORD
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
EDUCATION DEPT GRANT (PART AA)

PUBLIC 516

PUBLIC 516

PUBLIC 684

PUBLIC 573

PUBLIC 488

PAGE 1895

............... PUBLIC 643
GUNS
SEE WEAPONS
HANCOCK COUNTY
COURT FACILITIES
FUNDING.......ccoiiiiiiiiinciccece
HARASSMENT
SEE CRIMES & OFFENSES
HARNESS RACING COMMISSION
AGRICULTURAL FAIR PROMOTION FUND
ESTABLISHED (PART L)

PUBLIC 684

PUBLIC 643

1943

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
SEE ALSO CHEMICALS
RAILROADS
PUBLIC RECORDS, DERAILMENTS ........ccccovvenrnne PUBLIC 618
REMOVAL
LIABILITY, COSTS & PLANNING. ........ccccvviviinnns PUBLIC 510

HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH & HOUSING ASSIST
CONTRACT PAYMENTS
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OFFICE
ASSERTIVE CONTINUING CARE (PART SSSS) .....PUBLIC 643
MEDICATION MGMT SERV (PART GGGQ) ....... PUBLIC 643
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH SERVICES
CHILDREN, PLANNING
CHILDRENS RESIDENT FACS (PART NNNN)
MEDICATION MANAGEMENT
BURIAL-TRANSIT PERMITS

RESOLVE 182

RESOLVE 158
....... PUBLIC 643
RESOLVE 157

FEES oo PUBLIC 677
CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT
REPORTS TO MILITARY PROGRAMS .........ccueu PUBLIC 518

CHILD CARE
AFFORDABILITY PROG (PART RRR)
FEDERAL FUNDING (PART RRR)
STABILITY GRANT PROG (PART RRR)
CHILD CARE SUBSIDIES
ELIGIBILITY & FUNDING (PART RR,SS)
CHILD PROTECTION PROCEEDINGS

....PUBLIC 643
.PUBLIC 643
...PUBLIC 643

...PUBLIC 643

COUNSEL, RECORDS DISCLOSURE..........ccooeuue PUBLIC 638
CHILD WELFARE SYSTEM

RURAL AREAS (PART RRRR) ..c.cvvviiririeieicicreiiine PUBLIC 643
CHILDRENS SERVICES

FIRST 4 ME EARLY CARE & EDUC PROG ........... PUBLIC 567
CRISIS RECEIVING CENTERS

PLANNING (PART KKK,EEEE)........cccovviiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 643
CRISIS STABILIZATION

STATEWIDE NETWORK ....ocvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiicinne PUBLIC 675
CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITALS

PROCEDURES & REIMBURSE (PART KK,LL)......... PUBLIC 643
GENERAL ASSISTANCE

MUNICIPAL SUPPORT & TRAINING .................... PUBLIC 575

HOSPITALS
CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS LONG STAYS.... RESOLVE 134

MAINECARE TRANSITION PLAN (PART XXX) .....PUBLIC 643
HUMAN REMAINS

ORGANIC REDUCTION FACILITIES ....PUBLIC 676
INJURY & VIOLENCE PREVENTION

PROGRAMS ....PUBLIC 675

INTELLECTUAL DISABILITIES & AUTISM
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
MAINE VETERANS HOMES
SUPPLEMENTAL PAYMENTS (PART TTTT)
MAINECARE
CHILDRENS HEALTH INSURANCE PROG

RESOLVE 133

............. PUBLIC 643

....PUBLIC 597
...PUBLIC 546

COPAYMENTS .

CUB CARE PROGRAM NAME CHANGE........... PUBLIC 597
HOSPICE ELECTRONIC VISIT VERIFICATION....... PUBLIC 576
HOSPITAL GROUPS (PART MM) ...PUBLIC 643

...PUBLIC 643

SCHOOL-RELATED SERVICES (PART W)
MEDICARE SAVINGS PROGRAM
ELIGIBILITY (PART NN)...ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiciicnee PUBLIC 643



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES DEPT (Cont.)

MENTAL HEALTH CRISIS INTERVENTION

MOBILE RESPONSE (PART DDDD) PUBLIC 643
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES

PLACEMENT OF CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS. ......... PUBLIC 600
PORTABLE TOILETS

INSPECTION & PLACEMENT ..o PUBLIC 614
POWERS & DUTIES

IMPLEMENTATION RULEMAKING (PART VV).....PUBLIC 643
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS

FED QUALIFIED HEALTH CTRS (PART QQ) ......... PUBLIC 643

RULEMAKING
YOUTH CAMP RULES ..o RESOLVE 181
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER TREATMENT

KENNEBEC COUNTY (PART QQQ)...ccccevevrenee PUBLIC 643
SUICIDE

GUN SHOP PROJECT (PART HHHH) ......ccoceeeee PUBLIC 643
SUPPLEMENTAL NUTRITION ASSISTANCE

DENIAL, LOTTERY & GAMBLING WINNINGS .....PUBLIC 501
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES

ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENTS .....ocooviiiiiiiiiinne, PUBLIC 622

HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
SEE ALSO HOSPITALS

BILLING REQUIREMENTS

OFF-CAMPUS OUTPATIENT DEPTS........ccccveiinene PUBLIC 521
FACILITY FEES

REGULATION ....oiiiiiiiiiicccnccccs PUBLIC 672
HEALTH INSURANCE

REGULATION & ASSISTANCE OFFICE ................ PUBLIC 590
NURSING FACILITIES

FUNDING DISTRIBUTION (PART UU) ....ccccvcvunenne PUBLIC 643

MAINECARE RATE FUNDING (PART SS§)........... PUBLIC 643
PRICES

ESTIMATE TO PATIENT ..o PUBLIC 584

HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
SEE ALSO NURSES

LICENSES

ADMINISTRATIVE PROTECTIONS ......ccvviiriinne PUBLIC 648
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS

LICENSING COMPACT ......ccocoviiiiiiiiciciccines PUBLIC 670
SERVICE DELIVERY PROTECTIONS

GENDER & REPRODUCTIVE CARE.........cccceueee PUBLIC 648

HEALTH CARE SERVICES
GENDER & REPRODUCTIVE CARE
PATIENT & DELIVERY PROTECTIONS
HEALTH INSURANCE
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION
HOSPICE SERVICES

PUBLIC 648

PUBLIC 680

MAINECARE VISIT VERIFICATION.........cococuruinnnne PUBLIC 576
MEDICAL DEBTS
COLLECTION & INTEREST......cocviiiiiiiiicicieicine PUBLIC 663
HEALTH DATA ORGANIZATION
HEALTH CARE FACILITY FEES
INFORMATION TO PUBLIC .......ccooveiiiiniiiine PUBLIC 672

QUALITY DATA SETS REPORTING SYSTEM
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......cccooevviiennne RESOLVE 138
HEALTH INSURANCE
AIR AMBULANCE SERVICES

AUTHORIZATION PUBLIC 591

1944

CHAPTER
HEALTH INSURANCE (Cont.)
BENEFITS
INFORMATION FOR PATIENTS ...PUBLIC 584
BILLING
OFF-CAMPUS OUTPATIENT DEPTS ...PUBLIC 521
CARRIERS
PROVIDER AGREEMENTS & PAYMENTS ....PUBLIC 574
PROVIDER PROTECTIONS ...PUBLIC 648
CHILDREN
CUB CARE NOW INSURANCE PROGRAM ........ PUBLIC 597
COMMUNITY PARAMEDICINE SERVICES
REIMBURSEMENT ..o PUBLIC 591
COVERAGE
GENERIC DRUGS & BIOSIMILARS................... RESOLVE 177
PAIN MANAGEMENT MEDICATIONS ................. PUBLIC 661
HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
PRICING FOR SERVICES. ..o PUBLIC 584
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS
REGULATION & ASSISTANCE OFFICE ................ PUBLIC 590
HEALTH CARE SERVICES
PRIOR AUTHORIZATIONS .......ccoovvviiiiiiiiiiicnnnes PUBLIC 680
MARKETPLACE
RECORDS CONFIDENTIALITY ..o PUBLIC 637

HIGH-IMPACT TRANSMISSION LINES
SEE ELECTRICITY
HIGHWAY FUND
SEE APPROPRIATIONS
HIRAM
HIRAM BRIDGE
RENAMED VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE....
HISTORIC PRESERVATION
SITE STORM DAMAGE REPAIR
FUNDING (PART ) ..o PUBLIC 643
HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
COMMUNITY BUILDINGS
RESTORATION BOND ISSUE
HOMELESS PERSONS
ASSISTANCE
EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND (PART HH)
STUDENTS
HOUSING SUBSIDY (PART KKKK)
HORSE RACING
OFF-TRACK BETTING FACILITIES
FUNDING ELIGIBILITY ..ot PUBLIC 586
HOSPICE SERVICES
SEE HEALTH CARE SERVICES
HOSPITAL TAX
RATES, SCHEDULE, REVENUES
REVISED (PART JJ) oo PUBLIC 643
HOSPITALS
CHILDREN & ADOLESCENTS
EMERGENCY DEPT STAYS
CRITICAL ACCESS HOSPITALS

RESOLVE 176

PUBLIC 653

............... PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 134

PROCEDURES & REIMBURSE (PART KK LL)......... PUBLIC 643
FACILITY FEES

REGULATION ....cooiiiiiiiiiccccccccicen PUBLIC 672
FEDERAL & MAINECARE REIMBURSEMENTS

DHHS TRANSITION PLANNING (PART XXX)........ PUBLIC 643
HOSPITAL GROUPS

MAINECARE PAYMENTS (PART MM]) ... PUBLIC 643



CHAPTER
HOSPITALS (Cont.)
PRICE DISCLOSURE
REQUIREMENTS PUBLIC 584
HOUSING
SEE ALSO FORCIBLE ENTRY & DETAINER
SEE ALSO MANUFACTURED HOUSING
SEE ALSO MOBILE HOME PARKS
CONSTRUCTION
COMMERCIAL ZONES PUBLIC 536
REPURPOSED COMMERCIAL SPACE ... PUBLIC 490
COOPERATIVE HOUSING
GROUP EQUITY COOPERATIVES........oovvveeeeeeeeeee PUBLIC 513
FORMER COURTHOUSE PROPERTY
BIDDEFORD, SANFORD, YORK ..., RESOLVE 166
HOUSING ASSISTANCE
COOPERATIVE RESIDENTS ....oovooeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeeennene PUBLIC 513
DHHS CONTRACT PAYMENTS ... RESOLVE 182
HOUSING SUPPORT SERVICES
TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PLANNING ............ RESOLVE 136
RENTAL HOUSING
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PROPOSALS ............ RESOLVE 162

CASH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (PART KKKK) ....PUBLIC 643
MSHA PROGRAM FUNDING (PART AAAA) PUBLIC 643
TENANT FEES PUBLIC 594
VOUCHERS
DISTRIBUTION & USE
WORKFORCE HOUSING
NEW CONSTRUCTION FUNDING (PART GG)....PUBLIC 643
HOUSING AUTHORITY
AFFORDABLE HOUSING
PROGRAM FUNDING (PART AAAA)
EVICTION
PREVENTION PILOT PROGRAM (PART KKKK]....PUBLIC 643
HOUSING & LOAN PROGRAMS

RESOLVE 159

PUBLIC 643

MORTGAGE PURCHASE BONDS ........ccccceuiunene PUBLIC 559
HOUSING ASSISTANCE

HOMELESS STUDENTS (PART KKKK) ....c.ccvevvnenne PUBLIC 643
HOUSING FOR HOMELESS PERSONS

EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND (PART HH) ............... PUBLIC 643
HOUSING VOUCHERS

DISTRIBUTION & USE ......ocucuiiiiiiiiiiiiciciciice RESOLVE 159
MANUFACTURED & MOBILE HOUSING

HOME PARK PRESERVATION (PART BBBB) ........ PUBLIC 643

RENTAL HOUSING
CASH ASSISTANCE PROGRAM (PART KKKK) ....PUBLIC 643
SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY COORDINATION
WORKFORCE HOUSING
NEW CONSTRUCTION FUNDING (PART GG)....PUBLIC 643
HUMAN REMAINS
SEE DEATH
HUMAN RIGHTS
DISCRIMINATION

RESOLVE 156

PUBLIC ENTITIES ...ooooviiiiiciiiiiiciiiccceccce PUBLIC 489
HUNTING
DEER

HABITAT & PREDATOR CONTROL PUBLIC 593

YOUTH DEER HUNTING DAYS
MOOQOSE
YOUTH EXPERIENCING ILLNESS

PUBLIC 593

PUBLIC 526

1945

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
HUNTING (Cont.)
UPLAND GAME
SEASON
HYDROGEN
SEE ENERGY CONSERVATION
IDENTIFICATION
NONDRIVER IDENTIFICATION CARDS
REQUIREMENTS
IMMIGRANTS
RESOURCE PROGRAMS
OFFICE OF NEW AMERICANS (PART FF)
IMMUNITY
CRIMINAL PROSECUTION
OUI NOT AUTHORIZED
LIABILITY
EDUCATION DEPT APPOINTEES (PART Z)
INCOME TAX
CORPORATIONS
TAX DATA REPORTS TO LEGISLATURE
CREDITS
DIRIGO BUSINESS INCENTIVES PROG
LOW-INCOME HOUSING (PART AAAA).
MINOR LEAGUE BASEBALL INVESTMENT
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT .
VISUAL MEDIA PRODUCTION
FEDERAL CONFORMITY
REFERENCES UPDATED
PROVISIONS
TECHNICAL CHANGES
RATES
PASS-THROUGH ENTITIES
INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES
COMMISSION ESTABLISHED
INITIATED LEGISLATION
ELECTIONS
FOREIGN GOVERNMENTS, SPENDING
ELECTRIC UTILITIES
VOTER REVENUE BOND APPROVAL.......cocreerereeeereen
MOTOR VEHICLES
RIGHT TO REPAIR
INLAND FISHERIES & WILDLIFE DEPT
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES
PREVENTION & CONTROL
DEER
HABITAT & PREDATOR CONTROL
YOUTH DEER HUNTING DAYS
DEPARTMENT-OWNED DAMS
REPAIR FUNDING (PART TTT)
FISHWAYS
PENOBSCOT & PISCATAQUIS RIVERS
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS
WATERCRAFT STICKER FEES
MOTORBOATS
WAKESURFING & BOATER SAFETY

....PUBLIC 530

PUBLIC 634

........... PUBLIC 643

........................................ PUBLIC 507

.......... PUBLIC 643

................ PUBLIC 627

....PUBLIC 631
.PUBLIC 643
....PUBLIC 667
RESOLVE 151
RESOLVE 149

....................................... PUBLIC 619

....................................... PUBLIC 523

RESOLVE 170

PUBLIC 558

RESOLVE 148

....PUBLIC 593
....PUBLIC 593

PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 148

PUBLIC 612

..................... PUBLIC 611
INSULIN
SEE DIABETES
INSURANCE BUREAU
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS

REGULATION & ASSISTANCE OFFICE ................ PUBLIC 590



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
INSURANCE BUREAU (Cont.)
PRESCRIPTION DRUG COVERAGE
GENERIC DRUGS & BIOSIMILARS DATA
PRIOR AUTHORIZATION DATA
AGGREGATE REPORTS
WORKERS COMP FRONTING COMPANIES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .......cccocevviinnnne RESOLVE 178
INTERCONNECTION OMBUDSMAN
SEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
INTERSTATE COMPACTS
SEE COMPACTS
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
INVESTMENTS
NEW MARKETS CAPITAL INVESTMENT
TAX CREDITS ..o RESOLVE 151
IRELAND
SEE MAINE-ISLAND OF IRELAND TRADE COMMISSION
IRELAND FARMS INC
AUTHORITY TO SUE STATE
DAMAGES, DACF .....cccviiiiiiiiiiiiicciee RESOLVE 184

......... RESOLVE 177

PUBLIC 680

JAILS
SEE ALSO BAIL & RECOGNIZANCE
COUNTY JAILS
OPERATION FUNDING (PART CCCC)
JOB TRAINING
SEE APPRENTICESHIP
JOINT RESOLUTIONS & MEMORIALS
JUDICIAL DEPT
CLERK & MARSHAL SERVICES
FUNDING (PART XX)
JUVENILE COURT
JURISDICTION
CONCURRENT WITH FEDERAL COURTS
JUVENILE OFFENDERS
JUVENILE CODE
RECORDS SEALING
LEGAL COUNSEL
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES COMMISSION
KENNEBEC COUNTY
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES
INVESTIGATION PERSONNEL
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER TREATMENT
TREATMENT CENTER (PART QQQ)
LABELING
EDIBLE CANNABIS PRODUCTS
REQUIREMENTS
LABOR DEPT
FAMILY MEDICAL LEAVE

PUBLIC 643

PAGE 1893

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 605

PUBLIC 557

PUBLIC 638

PUBLIC 558

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 641

FUNDING (PART YY) ..o PUBLIC 643
WIND ENERGY

INDUSTRY COMPENSATION THRESHOLD .......... PUBLIC 533
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

APPRENTICESHIP NAVIGATOR.......coccvviiiinnne PUBLIC 683

LABOR RELATIONS

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

EXEC BRANCH AGREEMENTS (PART PPP) ........ PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC EMPLOYEES .......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiciiccicne PUBLIC 541

TEACHERS ..o PUBLIC 493

1946

CHAPTER
LABOR STANDARDS BUREAU
CIVIL MONEY PENALTIES
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
WAGE RECOVERY FUND
ESTABLISHED (PART 7Z)
WAGE VIOLATIONS
ENFORCEMENT & ACCOUNTABILITY ................. PUBLIC 651

RESOLVE 152

....PUBLIC 643

LAKES
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS
WATERCRAFT STICKER FEES
PUBLIC ACCESS
FUND (PART M)
LAND FOR MAINES FUTURE BOARD
MEMBERSHIP
PROXY DESIGNEES .....eeeeeeeeeeeeeceeeesseesseeeeeeseenee PUBLIC 494
LAND USE PLANNING COMMISSION
LAND USE PERMITS
HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS .......oooeeeeeeseerreeeeeenee PUBLIC 598
NATURAL RESOURCES PROTECTION
STOP-WORK ORDERS......coomrrrrrrereeeeeeeessssssne PUBLIC 623
PERMITS
SHORELAND ZONING VIOLATIONS
LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS
LICENSES
REQUIREMENTS
LAW ENFORCEMENT ASSOCIATION
LABOR RELATIONS
AGREEMENTS FUNDED (PART PPP)
LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
RECRUITMENT, RETENTION, WELLNESS

PUBLIC 612

PUBLIC 643

....PUBLIC 602

PUBLIC 548

PUBLIC 643

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 165
LAWSUITS
SEE ACTIONS
LEGAL AID
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES
COMMISSION ESTABLISHED
LEGISLATURE
CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS
TRAINING REGARDING HARASSMENT
ENACTED LAWS
NATIVE AMERICAN TRIBAL CERTIFICATION
LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL
FORMS, 3RD OPTION FOR GENDER
REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES
ADULT USE CANNABIS ESTAB, OCP
ADULT USE CANNABIS ESTAB, OCP..
ADULT USE CANNABIS ESTAB, OCP..
ADULT USE CANNABIS PROG, OCP
ADULT USE CANNABIS PROG, OCP
CIVIL MONEY PENALTIES, LABOR STNDS
COASTAL SAND DUNES, DEP
FACILITIES & REVOLV RENOVATION, ED
INTELLECTUAL DISAB & AUTISM, DHHS
LEARNING RESULTS, EDUCATION DEPT
MEDICAL CANNABIS, OCP
METALLIC MINERAL EXPLORATION, DEP
PESTICIDE USE RESTRICTIONS, ACF
PRODUCER MARGINS, MILK COMM
QUALITY DATA SETS, HEALTH DATA ORG
SALMONELLA ENTERITIDIS, ACF

PUBLIC 558

.............. PUBLIC 545

...... PUBLIC 620

.............. RESOLVE 163
....PUBLIC 679
RESOLVE 179
RESOLVE 180
PUBLIC 679
RESOLVE 183
RESOLVE 152
RESOLVE 130
RESOLVE 144
RESOLVE 133
RESOLVE 167
RESOLVE 168
RESOLVE 169
RESOLVE 153
RESOLVE 174
RESOLVE 138
RESOLVE 160




CHAPTER

LEGISLATURE-REVIEW OF SUBSTANTIVE RULES (Cont.)
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION PROJ, ED BD
SPECIAL EDUCATION REGULATION, ED
TOXICS IN PACKAGING, DEP ................ .
WORKERS COMP FRONTING COS, INSUR .....RESOLVE 178

REVISOR OF STATUTES

REVISORS REPORT 2023, CHAPTER 1................. PAGE 1873
LEWISTON
SHOQOTING INVESTIGATION COMMISSION
POWERS & DUTIES ..o RESOLVE 129
SHOOTING RESPONSE
FIRST RESPONDER FUNDING (PART VVV) ......... PUBLIC 643

ST MARYS MED CENTER FUNDS (PART PPPP) ...PUBLIC 643
LIABILITY
SEE IMMUNITY
LICENSE PLATES
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
LICENSES
HEALTH CARE PROVIDERS
ADMINISTRATIVE PROTECTIONS ......ccvvviiinene PUBLIC 648
LICENSING BOARDS
RECORDS CONFIDENTIALITY
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS
INTERSTATE COMPACT

PUBLIC 637

PUBLIC 670

LIENS
SEE TAX LIENS
LIMERICK
SOKOKIS LAKE BRIDGE
RENAMED VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE ....RESOLVE 176
LIMESTONE
MAINE MILITARY AUTHORITY FACILITIES
ENVIRONMENTAL CLOSURE (PARTR,S) ............ PUBLIC 643
LIMINGTON
LIMINGTON BRIDGE
RENAMED VETERANS MEMORIAL BRIDGE ....RESOLVE 176
LINCOLN
LINCOLN MILL
FACILITIES DISTRICT ESTABLISHED.........ccccceviiiiiinne P &S 23
LIQUID PROPANE
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS
UNDERGROUND FACILITIES.........cceeiiiiinne PUBLIC 572
LIQUOR
SEE ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
LOBSTER ADVISORY COUNCIL
STATE GOVERNMENT EVALUATION ACT
REVIEW REQUIREMENT .....cocciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciine PUBLIC 511
LOW-INCOME PERSONS
ELECTRICITY COSTS
ARREARAGE MANAGEMENT PROGRAMS ....... PUBLIC 534
RENTAL HOUSING

ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PROPOSALS ............ RESOLVE 162
TEMPORARY ASSIST FOR NEEDY FAMILIES
ASSISTANCE ADJUSTMENTS ..o, PUBLIC 622

MACMILLAN, MATTHEW
BRIDGE NAMED

MERRILL ROAD INTERCHANGE ..........ccceeneee RESOLVE 140
MADISON
ANSON & MADISON WATER DISTRICT
DEBT LIMIT ESTABLISHED........ccooviiiiiiiiiciiciice P &S 21

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER

MAINE STATE LIBRARY
SEE STATE LIBRARY
MAINE STATE TROOPERS ASSOCIATION
LABOR RELATIONS
AGREEMENTS FUNDED (PART PPP)
MAINE VETERANS HOMES
SEE VETERANS
MAINE-ISLAND OF IRELAND TRADE COMM
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ...ooviiiiiiiiiiccccccicce PUBLIC 616
MAINECARE
SEE MEDICAID
MAINECARE SERVICES OFFICE
INVESTIGATIONS
LICENSING BOARD RECORDS ........cccovvvvruennnns PUBLIC 637
MANUFACTURED HOUSING
SEE ALSO MOBILE HOME PARKS
MANUFACTURED & MOBILE HOUSING
HOME PARK PRESERVATION (PART BBBB) ........ PUBLIC 643
MUNICIPAL REGULATIONS
SITELOCATION ..ot PUBLIC 552
MARIJUANA
SEE CANNABIS
MARINE RESOURCES
SEE ALSO AQUACULTURE
SEAWEED HARVESTING

....PUBLIC 643

PERMITS ..o PUBLIC 563
WORKING WATERFRONT
ACCESS PROTECTION FUND (PART M) ............. PUBLIC 643
MARINE RESOURCES ADVISORY COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP
REVISED ..o PUBLIC 556

MARINE RESOURCES DEPT
AQUATIC INVASIVE SPECIES

PREVENTION & CONTROL.......cccovvviiiriiiirinne RESOLVE 148
FISHWAYS

PENOBSCOT & PISCATAQUIS RIVERS ............ RESOLVE 148
LICENSES

ACTIVITY REQUIREMENTS .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies PUBLIC 563
LOBSTER RESEARCH, ED & DEVELOP FUND

EXPENDITURES ADVISORY BOARD ......cccccccvuueee PUBLIC 556

MARINE SCI, TECH, TRANSP & ENG SCHL
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED
REPEALED (PARTY)
MARINE SCI, TECH, TRANSP & ENG SCHL BD
POWERS & DUTIES
Y= LU= Y PUBLIC 607
MECHANIC FALLS
ELM STREET BRIDGE

....PUBLIC 607
....PUBLIC 643

NAMED FOR BILL DUNLOP ........cccoviiiiiiiinne RESOLVE 161
MEDICAID
MAINECARE
CHILDRENS HEALTH INSURANCE PROG............. PUBLIC 597
COPAYMENTS ....PUBLIC 546

CUB CARE PROGRAM NAME CHANGE...........PUBLIC 597
HOSPICE ELECTRONIC VISIT VERIFICATION....... PUBLIC 576
HOSPITAL GROUPS (PART MM) ..o PUBLIC 643
HOSPITALS (PART XXX) ..vvviciiiiiiiiiiiieicicicceene PUBLIC 643
NURSING FAC RATE FUNDING (PART SSS) ........ PUBLIC 643




SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
MEDICAID-MAINECARE (Cont.)
SCHOOL-RELATED SERVICES (PART W)
STABILIZATION FUND (PART MMMM) ...
MEDICAL DEBT
SEE DEBT COLLECTION
MEDICAL EDUCATION ADVISORY COMM
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED
MEDICAL EXAMINER OFFICE
RECORDS
CONFIDENTIALITY
MEDICAL MALPRACTICE INSURANCE
ADVERSE ACTIONS
HEALTH CARE PROVIDER PROTECTIONS
MEDICARE
SAVINGS PROGRAM
ELIGIBILITY (PART NN)
MEDWAY
FISHWAYS
PENOBSCOT RIVER
MEMORIALS & JOINT RESOLUTIONS
MENHADEN
SEE FISHING
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
CHILDREN, DHHS PLANNING
DHHS CONTRACT PAYMENTS
MEDICATION MANAGEMENT
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH OFFICE

PUBLIC 643
PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 607

PUBLIC 637

PUBLIC 648

PUBLIC 643

.......................................... RESOLVE 148
PAGE 1893

..RESOLVE 158
RESOLVE 182
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 157

ASSERTIVE CONTINUING CARE (PART SSSS) .....PUBLIC 643

MEDICATION MGMT SERV (PART GGGQ) ....... PUBLIC 643
CORRECTIONAL FACILITIES

PLACEMENT OF CRIMINAL DEFENDANTS ......... PUBLIC 600
CRISIS INTERVENTION

MOBILE RESPONSE (PART DDDD).....ccoceueuiunene PUBLIC 643
CRISIS RECEIVING CENTERS

PLANNING (PART KKK, EEEE)......ovverercvceeeiinne PUBLIC 643
CRISIS STABILIZATION

STATEWIDE NETWORK .....covviiviiiiiiiiiiiciiie PUBLIC 675

MILITARY AUTHORITY

LIMESTONE FACILITIES

ENVIRONMENTAL CLOSURE (PARTR,S) ............ PUBLIC 643

MILITARY FORCES

FAMILY ADVOCACY PROGRAMS

CHILD ABUSE & NEGLECT REPORTING ............. PUBLIC 518
NATIONAL GUARD

HARASS & ASSAULT, VICTIMS (PART OOO)...... PUBLIC 643
PARAMILITARY TRAINING

PROHIBITIONS ... PUBLIC 621

MILK
SEE DAIRY INDUSTRY
MILK COMMISSION
MILK PRODUCERS
PRODUCTION COST PAYMENTS (PART HHH) ...PUBLIC 643
PRODUCER MARGINS
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
MILLS, JANETT.
SEE GOVERNOR (MILLS)

........................ RESOLVE 174

1948

CHAPTER
MILO
SCHOOL CONSTRUCTION
EDUCATION DEPT GRANT (PART AA)
MINIMUM WAGE
SEE COMPENSATION (EMPLOYMENT)
MINING
METALLIC MINERAL EXPLORATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE
MOBILE HOME PARKS
SEE ALSO MANUFACTURED HOUSING
RENTS
TENANT FEES
MONEY
MONEY TRANSMITTERS
LICENSING & REGULATION
MONHEGAN WATER COMPANY
CHARTER CHANGES
TRANSFER TO MONHEGAN PLANTATION
MONOPOLIES
SEE BUSINESS PRACTICES
MOOSE
SEE HUNTING
MORTGAGE PURCHASE BONDS
SEE BONDS
MOTOR VEHICLES
SEE ALSO DRIVER EDUCATION
SEE ALSO DRIVERS LICENSES
SEE ALSO MOTORCYCLES
ANTIQUE AUTOS & MOTORCYCLES
DEFINITION
AUCTIONS
RECORDS
DEALERS
LICENSING, PLATES, REQUIREMENTS
DEALERSHIPS
BUSINESS DISPLAY AREAS
DIAGNOSTIC & REPAIR INFORMATION
ACCESS
ACCESS
ELECTRIC VEHICLES

....PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 169

PUBLIC 594

PUBLIC 662

P&S17

PUBLIC 634

PUBLIC 634

................. PUBLIC 634

INCENTIVE PROGRAM ......cocviiiiiiiiicicccce PUBLIC 535
EMISSIONS

NEW VEHICLES, RULEMAKING & REPORTS ....... PUBLIC 624

ZERO-EMISSION VEHICLE PROGRAM................. PUBLIC 535
EXCISE TAXES

SERVICE MEMBER EXEMPTION........ccooviviiiniinnns PUBLIC 565
LICENSE PLATES

DISABLED VETERANS ... PUBLIC 634

RESERVATION ....PUBLIC 634

SPECIALTY PLATES ....PUBLIC 634
RECYCLERS

LICENSING & REQUIREMENTS ......cccoevvviiininnne PUBLIC 634
REGISTRATION

TEMPORARY PERMITS ..ot PUBLIC 634
TITLES

SEMITRAILERS ..o PUBLIC 634

WARRANTY & ELECTRONIC TITLES ........ccvveenene PUBLIC 634
TOW TRUCKS

TRANSPORTER PLATES ..o PUBLIC 634



CHAPTER
MOTOR VEHICLES BUREAU
DRIVER EDUCATION
COST & ACCESS STUDY
MOTORBOATS
SEE WATERCRAFT
MOTORCYCLES
ANTIQUE
DEFINITION
INSTRUCTORS
LICENSING
MOVIES
VISUAL MEDIA PRODUCTION
INCENTIVES REVIEW ..o, RESOLVE 149
MUNICIPAL BOND BANK
SCHOOL FACS & REVOLVING RENOVATION
RULE REVIEW BY LEGISLATURE .........cccocvvvrunene RESOLVE 144
SCHOOL REVOLVING RENOVATION FUND

PUBLIC 595

PUBLIC 634

PUBLIC 634

FUNDING (PARTCCC) ..cocvvviiiiiiiiciccccees PUBLIC 643
MUNICIPALITIES

AGENCY LIQUOR STORES

LICENSES & STUDY ....ooviiviiiiiiiiiiiiicciccienne PUBLIC 550
COORDINATION WITH STATE GOVERNMENT

COMMUNITY AFFAIRS OFFICE (PART DD) ........ PUBLIC 643
DELINQUENT PROPERTY TAXES

PROPERTY SALES ... PUBLIC 640
GENERAL ASSISTANCE

ADMINISTRATION & TRAINING. ... PUBLIC 575

LEVELS OF ASSISTANCE (PART I} ...cocveveeiiinnee PUBLIC 643
GENERAL ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS

FUNDED (PART OO) ..covveviiiiirieieieiciceeeene PUBLIC 643
HOUSING

REPURPOSED COMMERCIAL SPACE ................ PUBLIC 490
LABOR RELATIONS

AGREEMENTS FUNDED (PART PPP) .....cccuevuee PUBLIC 643
LAND USE PERMITS

HOUSING DEVELOPMENTS........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 598
ORDINANCES

CABLE TV SYSTEMS PUBLIC 502

HOUSING IN COMMERCIAL ZONES ... PUBLIC 536

MANUFACTURED HOUSING ........cccoooviiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 552
PERMITS

SHORELAND ZONING VIOLATIONS .........cccece. PUBLIC 602
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX

SOLAR ENERGY EQUIPMENT ......cccvniiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 682
PROPERTY TAX

ELDERLY, DEFERRAL PROGRAM PUBLIC 547

TAX LEVY LIMITS
PROPERTY TAX STABILIZATION

PUBLIC 603

REIMBURSEMENT ..o PUBLIC 520
PROPERTY VALUATION

SUDDEN & SEVERE DISRUPTION ........ccccovvvinnnne PUBLIC 629
SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICTS

REPORTING REQUIREMENTS ........ccciiiiiiiiiine PUBLIC 608
TOWNS & VILLAGE CORPORATIONS

PUBLIC EASEMENT MAINTENANCE...........cccoeuee. PUBLIC 642

NAMES

CHANGES

CRIMINAL RECORDS ......cocvviiiiiiicciieciiecceiee PUBLIC 560

NOTIFICATION TO IDENTIFICATION BUREAU.....PUBLIC 560

1949

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
NATIONAL GUARD
SEE MILITARY FORCES
NATIVE AMERICANS
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
SOCIAL EQUITY PROGRAM
PENOBSCOT NATION
TRIBAL JURISDICTIONS IMPLEMENTATION
STATE LAW ENACTMENT
TRIBAL CERTIFICATION
TREATY OBLIGATIONS
CONSTITUTION OF MAINE
TRIBAL COURTS
CRIMINAL JURISDICTION
VETERANS
WABANAKI VETERANS MEMORIAL
WABANAKI STUDIES
SCHOOL CURRICULA
NATURAL DISASTERS
SEE DISASTERS
NATURAL RESOURCES
SEE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT
NEW AMERICANS OFFICE ADV COUNCIL
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED (PART FF)
NONPROFIT ORGANIZATIONS
GAMES OF CHANCE
OPERATION
NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG
POWERS & DUTIES
TRANSMISSION LINES DEVELOPMENT................ PUBLIC 660
NUCLEAR POWER
HIGH-LEVEL WASTES
FACILITY PROPERTY TAXES.......cocooiiiiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 588

....PUBLIC 683

......... PUBLIC 647
........................................ PUBLIC 620
.............................. RESOLVE 175
.................................... PUBLIC 647
PUBLIC 606

......................................... PUBLIC 537

....PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 578

NURSES
UNLICENSED ASSISTIVE PERSONNEL
DELEGATION OF TASKS ....cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiicicce PUBLIC 592
NURSING FACILITIES
SEE HEALTH CARE FACILITIES
OPERATING UNDER INFLUENCE
BLOOD TESTS
LABORATORY ACCREDITATION
IMMUNITY NOT AUTHORIZED
OVERDOSE SITUATIONS ..o PUBLIC 507
OPTOMETRISTS
SERVICES
LICENSING & REGULATION
ORDINANCES
SEE MUNICIPALITIES
OXFORD COUNTY
ALBANY TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
MILTON TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
PACKAGING MATERIAL
SEE RECYCLING
PARAMILITARY TRAINING
SEE PUBLIC SAFETY
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU
LAND CONVEYANCES
PARCEL IN WOODSTOCK

PUBLIC 498

PUBLIC 580

RESOLVE 142

RESOLVE 142

RESOLVE 128



SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
PARKS & LANDS BUREAU-LAND CONVEYANCES (Cont.)
PROPERTY IN RICHMOND ......cccoovviiiiiiiininne RESOLVE 172
RECREATIONAL TRAILS
MAINE TRAILS PROGRAM BOND ISSUE
PAROLE
OFFICERS
TRAINING & CERTIFICATION
PENOBSCOT COUNTY
ARGYLE TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES
CRISIS RECEIVING CENTERS (PART EEEE)
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES
OFFICE ESTABLISHED
PENOBSCOT NATION
SEE NATIVE AMERICANS
PENOBSCOT RIVER
FISHWAYS
TOWN OF MEDWAY ....c.coiiiiiiiiciicccne RESOLVE 148
PERHAM
SELECT BOARD
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES

PUBLIC 652

PUBLIC 525

........................... RESOLVE 142

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 558

PFAS
SEE CHEMICALS
PHYSICAL THERAPISTS
LICENSES
FINGERPRINTING & BACKGROUND CHECK
INTERSTATE COMPACT (PART DDD)
PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS
SEE HEALTH CARE PERSONNEL
PINE TREE DEVELOPMENT ZONES
SEE ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
PISCATAQUIS COUNTY
ATKINSON TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
ORNEVILLE TWP
CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES
OFFICE ESTABLISHED
PISCATAQUIS RIVER
FISHWAYS
TOWN OF DOVER-FOXCROFT
PLASTICS
SEE RECYCLING
POLICY INNOVATION & FUTURE OFFICE
ENERGY CONSERVATION
SCHOOL CLEAN ENERGY, EFFICIENCY
HOUSING SUPPORT SERVICES
TRANSITIONAL HOUSING PLANNING
PROGRAMS
OFFICE OF NEW AMERICANS (PART FF)
RENTAL HOUSING
ASSISTANCE PROGRAM PROPOSALS
SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
AGENCY COORDINATION .....cccocviviiiiieinnne RESOLVE 156
POPULAR NAMES OF LAWS
ERRORS BILL
STATUTES CORRECTED
PORTABLE TOILETS
SEE RESTROOMS

....PUBLIC 506
PUBLIC 643

........................... RESOLVE 142

........................... RESOLVE 142

PUBLIC 558

........................ RESOLVE 148

,,,,,,,,, RESOLVE 150
............. RESOLVE 136
PUBLIC 643

............ RESOLVE 162

PUBLIC 646

1950

CHAPTER
PRESCRIPTION DRUGS
SEE DRUGS
PRISONERS
MEDICAL CARE
GUIDELINES & COMM CONFINEMENT
PRIVATE ACTIVITY BONDS
SEE BONDS
PRIVATE PRESCHOOLS
SEE SCHOOLS
PRIVATE ROADS
SEE ROADS
PROBATE COURT
NAME CHANGES
BUREAU OF IDENTIFICATION NOTIFICATION ...
PROBATION
OFFICERS
TRAINING & CERTIFICATION
PROCESS
SUBPOENAS
HEALTH CARE ACTIVITIES.......cooviiiiiiiiiiie PUBLIC 648
PROFESSIONAL & FINANCIAL REG DEPT
ADMINISTRATION
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER
POWERS & DUTIES
STATES OF EMERGENCY .....coiiiiiiiiiiiics PUBLIC 625
PROFESSIONAL & OCCUPATIONAL REG OFF
ELEVATORS & TRAMWAYS
INSPECTORS & FEES (PART E)
PROFITEERING
SEE BUSINESS PRACTICES
PROPERTY
SEE ALSO REAL ESTATE
LAND CONVEYANCES
PARCEL IN WOODSTOCK
PROPERTY TAX
CURRENT USE VALUATION
WORKING WATERFRONT LAND
FORECLOSURE FOR FAILURE TO PAY
PROPERTY SALES PROCEDURES
HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION
DELINQUENT TAXES ....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccccene PUBLIC 613
MUNICIPALITIES
TAX LEVY LIMITS
PERSONAL PROPERTY TAX
SOLAR ENERGY EQUIPMENT
PROCEDURES
AIR POLLUTION CONTROL FACILITIES
RELIEF
ELDERLY
TECHNICAL CHANGES
STABILIZATION PROGRAM
MUNICIPAL REIMBURSEMENT
VALUATION
SUDDEN & SEVERE DISRUPTION
PROTECTIVE ORDERS
CHILD PROTECTION CASES
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES COMMISSION
EXTREME RISK PROTECTION ORDERS
LAW ENFORCEMENT CUSTODY

...PUBLIC 659

PUBLIC 560

PUBLIC 525

.................................... PUBLIC 625

PUBLIC 643

RESOLVE 128

PUBLIC 671

PUBLIC 640

PUBLIC 603

...PUBLIC 682

...PUBLIC 588

....PUBLIC 547
...PUBLIC 523

PUBLIC 520

PUBLIC 629

........ PUBLIC 638

PUBLIC 675



CHAPTER
PSYCHOLOGISTS
LICENSES
FINGERPRINTING & BACKGROUND CHECK ....PUBLIC 506
PUBLIC DEFENSE SERVICES COMMISSION
SEE ALSO INDIGENT LEGAL SERVICES COMMISSION
ASSIGNED LEGAL COUNSEL

FUNDING (PART WW]) ..o PUBLIC 643
MEMBERSHIP, POWERS & DUTIES
REVISIONS, COUNSEL, TRAINING..........cccoevenee. PUBLIC 638
POWERS & DUTIES
ESTABLISHED ..o PUBLIC 558
PUBLIC LANDS
LAND MANAGEMENT & RECREATION
FUNDS (PART M) .ot PUBLIC 643
STORM DAMAGE REPAIR
FUNDING (PART ) ..cvviiiiiiiiiiiiiccccce PUBLIC 643
PUBLIC SAFETY
PARAMILITARY TRAINING
PROHIBITIONS ... PUBLIC 621
VIOLENCE PREVENTION OFFICE
ESTABLISHED (PART FFFF) ...cooiiiiiieiciciiieen PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC SAFETY DEPT
ACTIVE SHOOTER SITUATIONS
NOTIFICATIONS TO PUBLIC (PARTIIll)....
BEANO & GAMES OF CHANCE
OPERATION & VIOLATION FINES
FIREARMS

PUBLIC 643

PUBLIC 578

GUN SHOP PROJECT (PART HHHH) ......c.ccueueee PUBLIC 643
GAMBLING FACILITIES

UNIVERSAL EXCLUSION LIST ...oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiie PUBLIC 635
IDENTIFICATION BUREAU

NAME CHANGE NOTIFICATIONS..........cccoevenee. PUBLIC 560

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS
RECRUITMENT, RETENTION & WELLNESS
LEWISTON SHOOTING RESPONSE

......... RESOLVE 165

FIRST RESPONDER FUNDING (PART VVV) ......... PUBLIC 643
PUBLIC SAFETY EMPLOYEES

HEALTH & WELLNESS PROGRAM (PARTT) ........ PUBLIC 643
SAFE HOMES PROGRAM

FUNDING (PART EEE) ...cocviviiiiiiicicccccce PUBLIC 643
SLOT MACHINES

CERTIFICATION & FACILITY MONITORING........ PUBLIC 549

PUBLIC UTILITIES
SEE ALSO ELECTRIC UTILITIES
SEE ALSO WATER UTILITIES
SPECIAL UTILITY DISTRICTS
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS
TERMINATION OF SERVICE
PUC LIMITATIONS .....oviiiiiiiiiiiiciccicce RESOLVE 145
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
ELECTRICITY

PUBLIC 608

GRID-ENHANCING TECHNOLOGY REVIEW .....PUBLIC 553
HIGH-IMPACT TRANSMISSION LINES

REGULATION & EMINENT DOMAIN ........ccccunee PUBLIC 644
HYDROGEN

CLEAN HYDROGEN PILOT PROGRAM.............. PUBLIC 554
INTERCONNECTION OMBUDSMAN

DUTIES & FUNDING (PART WWW) ......ccccovvnee PUBLIC 643
NORTHERN ME RENEW ENERGY DEV PROG

TRANSMISSION LINES ....cocoiiiiiiiiiiiciicine PUBLIC 660

1951

SUBJECT INDEX

CHAPTER
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION (Cont.)
RULEMAKING
UTILITY SHUT-OFFS
UNDERGROUND FACILITY PROTECTIONS
ADMINISTRATION
WIRELESS TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ELIGIBLE SERVICE PROVIDERS
PUBLIC UTILITY FINANCING BANK
POWERS & DUTIES
REPEALED......ooiiiiiiieiieiieccc
PUBLIC WATER SYSTEMS
SEE WATER SUPPLY
RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS
STORAGE
FACILITY PROPERTY TAXES.......ccovviiiiiiiiice PUBLIC 588
RAILROADS
FREIGHT TRAINS
HAZARDOUS CARGO, DERAILMENTS
REAL ESTATE
SEE ALSO PROPERTY
APPRAISAL MANAGEMENT COMPANIES

RESOLVE 145

...PUBLIC 572

PUBLIC 568

PUBLIC 608

............... PUBLIC 618

AUTHORIZED ACTIVITIES & OVERSIGHT ...PUBLIC 543
APPRAISERS

TRAINEE SUPERVISION ...PUBLIC 543
SELLER DISCLOSURES

FLOOD RISKS ...PUBLIC 585

REAL ESTATE APPRAISERS BOARD
POWERS & DUTIES

STANDARDS EXEMPTIONS ......ooocviiiiiiiiiiiiinne PUBLIC 543
RECORDS
SEE ALSO CRIMINAL RECORDS
CONFIDENTIAL
HEALTH CARE PRACTITIONER ADDRESSES........ PUBLIC 648
LICENSING BOARDS ...PUBLIC 637

...PUBLIC 637

MEDICAL EXAMINER CASES

MEDICAL USE OF CANNABIS .......ccoovviiiiinne PUBLIC 637

PRISON & JAIL PERSONNEL, DISCLOSURE ........ PUBLIC 615
DATA GOVERNANCE PROGRAM

RECORDS RETENTION .....cciviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccciees PUBLIC 581
ELECTRONIC RECORDS

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE ........cccccceurunce PUBLIC 669
JUVENILE OFFENDERS

SEALING ..o PUBLIC 557
RAILROADS

HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
RECREATIONAL FACILITIES

...PUBLIC 618

RECREATIONAL TRAILS
MAINE TRAILS PROGRAM BOND ISSUE.............. PUBLIC 652
RECYCLING
PACKAGING MATERIAL
LABELING INCENTIVES ......cccviiiiiiiiiiiiiccie PUBLIC 589
PLASTICS
CHEMICAL PLASTIC PROCESSING ........cccoeeuee PUBLIC 517
REFERENDUM
BOND ISSUES
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CONVEYANCE, PARKS & LANDS BUREAU.....RESOLVE 172
RIVERS
INVASIVE AQUATIC PLANTS
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COMPONENTS STUDY ....ooviiiiiiciiriciiiiines RESOLVE 164

TOTAL COST & STATE SHARE (PARTC).............. PUBLIC 643
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ESTABLISHED
SOCIAL WORKERS
LICENSURE
INTERSTATE COMPACT
SOLAR ENERGY
SEE ENERGY CONSERVATION
SOLID WASTES
PROCESSING FACILITIES
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STATE PROPERTY
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RENOVATION FUNDING (PART GGQO) .............. PUBLIC 643
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EXPANDED. ..ot PUBLIC 656
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NATIVE AMERICAN TRIBAL CERTIFICATION....... PUBLIC 620
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CORRECTED ..ot PUBLIC 646
REVISORS REPORT 2023
CHAPTER T PAGE 1873
STUDIES
AGRICULTURE, CONS & FORESTRY DEPT
COMMERCIAL DAIRY FARM SUPPORT .......... RESOLVE 146
ALCOHOLIC BEV & LOTTERY OP BUREAU
AGENCY LIQUOR STORE LICENSING ................ PUBLIC 550
ATTORNEY GENERAL DEPT
MOTOR VEHICLE RIGHT TO REPAIR................ RESOLVE 171
BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CARE
MEDICATION MANAGEMENT........ccoovviinnne RESOLVE 157
CANNABIS POLICY OFFICE
HOSPITALITY ESTABLISHMENTS......cocooviiiiiiiinns PUBLIC 679
ECONOMIC & COMMUNITY DEV DEPT
FILM PRODUCTION INCENTIVES .......cccceurnne RESOLVE 149
EDUCATION DEPT
PERSONAL FINANCE CURRICULUM ............... RESOLVE 135
SCHOOL FUNDING FORMULA ..........ccccocennee RESOLVE 164
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ENERGY CONSERVATION
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HOUSING AUTHORITY
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STATE PERSONNEL
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PASS-THROUGH ENTITY TAX ....ooviviiviiiiiinne RESOLVE 170
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MASS VIOLENCE CARE FUND (PART N) ....PUBLIC 643
WORKERS COMPENSATION BOARD
CLAIMS & PAYMENTS RESOLVE 139
SUBPOENAS
SEE PROCESS
SUBSTANCE USE DISORDER
CRISIS RECEIVING CENTERS
PLANNING (PART KKK) ..o PUBLIC 643
CRISIS STABILIZATION
STATEWIDE NETWORK .....ccooviiiiiiiiiiiiiicie PUBLIC 675
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DRUG COURT RURAL PROGRAMS ........ccoeueuneee PUBLIC 522
KENNEBEC COUNTY (PART QQQ)..vvveveveveveeennne PUBLIC 643
SUICIDE
PREVENTION
GUN SHOP PROJECT (PART HHHH) .........c.c.c... PUBLIC 643
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BROADBAND SERVICE
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ELECTRONIC DEVICES
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TELEVISION
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SEE GENERAL ASSISTANCE
TERRORIZING
SEE CRIMES & OFFENSES
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SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
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TOBACCO PRODUCTS
DEFINITION & REVENUE
TOILETS
SEE RESTROOMS
TOW TRUCKS
SEE MOTOR VEHICLES
TRAFFIC REGULATIONS
SEAT BELTS
MEDICAL EXEMPTIONS
TRAMWAYS
SEE SKI LIFTS
TRANSPORTATION DEPT
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MOTOR VEHICLE EMISSIONS
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SEARS ISLAND PARCEL
CONSERVATION & ACCESS (PART YYY)
SMART GROWTH DEVELOPMENT
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VETERANS
BENEFITS
COMPENSATION FOR ASSISTANCE
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CONVEY INTEREST OF STATE
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WISCASSET WATER DISTRICT
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WAKESURFING & SAFETY
WAKE BOATS
WAKESURFING & SAFETY
WATERFRONT
SEE SHORELAND
WEAPONS
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WIND ENERGY
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WIRELESS
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SERVICE TERRITORY EXPANSION
WOMEN
STATUS OF WOMEN COMMISSION
MEMBERSHIP EXPANDED
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REPORTING DATA
WOODSTOCK
LAND CONVEYANCES
AUTHORIZED
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